



REF. NO.	PART NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT
26	25	MAIN SHAFT / SHUT-OFF GATE (COMB)	1	D
25				
24	23	MAIN SHAFT V/ ARMS AND BEARINGS	1	D
23	500 - 330	DECAL - U.S. & CANADIAN PATENT NOS.	1	D
22	220	CYLINDER TOP HOLDING PIN	1	D
21	1	HOPPER WELDMENT	1	D
20	500 - 004	STD. FLAT WASHER 3/8"	2	D
19	500 - 056	STD. LOCKWASHER 3/8"	2	D
18	500 - 012	HEX NUT 3/8-16 NC	2	D
17	500 - 059	HEX HEAD CAPSCREW 1/2-13 X 1 1/2 LG.	0	D
16	16	GATE LINKAGE	4	D
15	500 - 108	HEX HEAD CAPSCREW 1/2-13 X 2" LG.	4	D
14	500 - 262	HEX HEAD CAPSCREW 1/2-13 X 1" LG.	6	D
13	13	GATE	1	D
12	500 - 003	HEX HEAD CAPSCREW 3/8-16 X 1" LG.	2	D
11	500 - 205	GATE CYLINDER POINTER GAUGE	1	D
10	500 - 574	GATE CYLINDER HO FITTING	1	D
9	500 - 399	HOSE ASSY. 1/4 DIA. X 19 1/2" LG.	1	D
8	500 - 189	MALE CONNECTOR 3/8" NPT X 1/4" NPT	1	D
7	500 - 041	90° PIPE ELBOW 1/4" NPT	1	D
6	500 - 043	CLOSE NIPPLE 1/4" NPT	1	D
5	245	CYLINDER BOTTOM HOLDING PIN	1	D
4	500 - 058	STD. LOCKWASHER 1/2"	14	D
3	500 - 080	HEX NUT 1/2-13 NC	22	D
2	500 - 205	COTTER PIN 3/16" DIA. X 1 1/2" LG.	2	D
1	500 - 176	GREASE FITTING 1/8" NPT (STRAIGHT)	2	D

1461E2

**LAYTON** MANUFACTURING COMPANY  
SALEM, OREGON

TITLE: SHUT OFF GATE ASSEMBLY

REV. 7-65

FROM: PAVER H-500 PART NO: D-875

DATE: 3-20-72

BY: NONE

REV. 7-65

D-875